Padmount Solenoid Valve
with NAMUR Interface
NC378A
1/4 Turn Actuation for Process Applications
VFN2120N -X36 Hygienic Type Specifications
Fluid
Working pressure range
Ambient & Fluid Temperature

NAMUR mount
24VDC & 110VAC
How to Order
Voltage
3  110VDC
5    24VDC
Thread size
02  1/4”
VFN2120N – 5B –02 N X36A
3 port/5 port
A 3 port Port #4 on Coil side
B 5 port Port #2 on Coil side
C 3 port Port #2 on Coil side
D 5 port Port #4 on Coil side
Thread type
N  NPT
3 way (3/2) and 4 way (5/2) -X36 Horizontal M12 Electrical Connection
Manual override
B Locking type (Tool required)
C Locking type (Manual)
–
Fluid
Operating Pressure
Ambient & Fluid Temperature
Lubrication
Manual Override
Enclosure
Thread Port Size
Flow Characteristics (Cv)
Valve Specifications
Air
22 to 131 psi (0.15 to 0.9 MPa)
14 to 140°F (–10 to 60°C)
Not required
Push Type/locking Type (tool required)
Locking Type (manual)
Equivalent to IP67
1/4” NPT
0.8
Valve Specifications
Electrical Specifications
Rated Voltage
Allowable Voltage Fluctuation
Coil Type
Power Consumption
Electrical Connector
Body Material
Metal Parts/Hardware
24VDC
-15 to +10% of
Class B
0.5 W
Standard M12 (5-pin)
Resin
Stainless Steel
 Series: Conforming to NAMUR StandardsVFN
VFN200N/VFN2000N VFN2120N-X36
  1
Valves & Accessories for 1/4 Turn Actuation for Process Applications
NAMUR Interface 3 Port Solenoid Valve   VFN200N Series
[Option]
Note 1) Use dry-air at low temperature.

Double solenoid
VFN212 02N 5 ND Z
How to Order
The interface surface complies with NAMUR.
 Can be directly installed on the industrial valve actuator that complies with NAMUR.
   2
Valves & Accessories for 1/4 Turn Actuation for Process Applications
Note 1) Use dry-air at low temperature.
4 2
5 1 3
Symbol
Single solenoid
4 2
5 1 3
Double solenoid
Valve
Electrical
entry
Fluid
Max. operating pressure
Min. operating pressure
Ambient and fluid temperature
Lubrication
Pilot operator manual override
Enclosure
Port size
Other
Allowable voltage range
Coil insulation
Inrush
Holding
Power consumption DC
Electrical entry
Apparent power AC
(Power consumption)
Air/Inert gas
0.9 MPa {130 PSI}
0.15 MPa {22 PSI}
Not required
Non-locking push type (Flush)
Dustproof
1/4
Cylinder ports should be NAMUR hole pattern.
–15 to +10% of rated voltage
Class B or equivalent
5.0 VA/60 Hz, 5.6 VA/50 Hz
2.3 VA (1.5 W)/60 Hz, 3.4 VA (2.1 W)/50 Hz
1.8 W
Conduit terminal, DIN terminal
(1)14 to 140ºF (–10 to +60ºC)
Specifications
How to Order
Light/Surge voltage suppressor
None
With light/surge voltage suppressor
Note) Hazardous location solenoid
          enclosure available upon
          request (Consult sales)
Voltage
110 to 120 VAC, 50/60 Hz
220 VAC, 50/60 Hz
24 VDC
12 VDC
240 VAC, 50/60 Hz
3
4
5
6
7
Electrical entry
Conduit terminal
DIN terminal
DIN terminal
(Without connector)
T
D
DO
Manual override/Classification
Non-locking push type (Flush)
Non-locking push type (Extended)
Locking type (Tool required)
Thread type
Rc (PT)
G (PF)
NPT
Solenoid
Single solenoid
Double solenoid
1
2
NAMUR Interface
VFN2 1 20 02N 5 D Z N
Nil
F
N
Nil
A
B
Nil
Z
NAMUR Interface 5 Port Solenoid Valve VFN2000N Series
  3
Valves & Accessories for 1/4 Turn Actuation for Process Applications
Booster Relay  IL100 Series
Component Parts
IL 100
Accessories
Nil None
B With bracket
Suffix
Nil Standard
T High temperature
23 to 212ºF (–5 to 100ºC)
-22 to 140ºF (–30 to 60ºC)
23 to 212ºF (–5 to 100ºC)
-22 to 140ºF (–30 to 60ºC)
L Low temperature
S Copper-free
ST
Copper-free/

∗ Semi-standard
Booster relay
How to Order
02N
 Input chamber
 Needle valve
 Diaphragm A
 Diaphragm B
 Exhaust flow
 path
 Inner valve
IN
EXHEXH
OUTSUPPLY PRESSURE
Signal pressure enters the input chamber     and diaphragm
A     and exerts a downward force on diaphragm B     . When
the force of the input chamber     exceeds the force of
diaphragm B     , inner valve     is inseated allowing air flow
out the secondary supply port. On signal pressure exhaust
the supply valve closes and exhaust flow path     is opened
to allow vent of the secondary air supply to atmosphere.
Input and output ports are connected by a needle valve     .
Adjustment ensures that exact equalization occurs between
the signal and output supply. The above function allows a low
volume signal to provide high volume output with pressure ratio
remaining (1:1) for signal to output.














OUTSUP
IN
EXH EXH


 No. Description Material Note
1 Valve Aluminum alloy Silver baking finish
2 Cover Aluminum alloy Silver baking finish
3 Throttle valve Stainless steel
4 Inner valve Stainless steel
5 Diaphragm assembly Aluminum alloy/NBR/Resin Chromated
6 Diaphragm NBR
7 Valve spring Stainless steel
8 O-ring NBR
9 O-ring NBR
Standard Specifications
Supply pressure Max. 145 psi (1.0 MPa)
Input pressure Max. 101.5 psi (0.7 MPa)
Output pressure Max. 101.5 psi (0.7 MPa)
Pressure ratio 1 : 1
Air consumption 3 L/min (ANR) or less
(OUT = 72.5 psi/0.5 MPa)
Linearity Within ±1%
Hysteresis Within 1%
Ambient and
Fluid Temperature
23 to 140ºF
(–5 to 60ºC)
Weight 20oz (560 g)
   4

220 3 Port
201
How to Order
No. Description Material Note
1 Body Aluminum alloy Silver baking finish
2 Pilot body Aluminum alloy Silver baking finish
3 Bonnet Aluminum alloy Silver baking finish
4 Adjusting screw Stainless steel
5 Piston Brass
6 Piston rod Brass
7 Diaphragm assembly Aluminum alloy/Brass/NBR Chromated
8 Diaphragm NBR
9 Piston valve Brass/NBR
10 Piston valve Brass/NBR
11 Valve Brass/NBR
12 Adjusting spring Steel wire Zinc chromated
13 Valve spring Stainless steel
14 Valve spring Stainless steel
15 Piston spring Stainless steel
16 O-ring NBR
17 O-ring NBR
18 O-ring NBR
19 O-ring NBR
20 O-ring NBR
21 O-ring NBR
22 O-ring NBR
OUTIN1
IN2
IN OUT






























2
12
1 IL201
IL220
Nil Standard
T
High temperature
23 to 212ºF (–5 to 100ºC)
-22 to 140ºF (–30 to 60ºC)
23 to 212ºF (–5 to 100ºC)
-22 to 140ºF (–30 to 60ºC)
L Low temperature
S External Parts Copper Free
ST